

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.7743-7747 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 19463-19467 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

STATE OF KARNATAKA	VERSUS	... Petitioner
RITESH AND ORS.		... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to file Rejoinder Affidavit specially explaining the factual position noticed by the High Court in the impugned order in paragraph 21 onwards.

List after four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed, in the meantime."

It is submitted that in compliance of this Court's Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 15th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate
3. Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR