

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
7743-7747/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2011 in CRLP No. 15263/2011,19/11/2011 in CRLP No. 15243/2011,19/11/2011 in CRLP No. 15093/2011,19/11/2011 in CRLP No. 15092/2011,19/11/2011 in CRLP No. 15094/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RITESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.4 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

List after four weeks.

Liberty to complete pleadings, in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master